

United Nations Interim Security Force For Abyei

REQUEST FOR EXPRESSION OF INTEREST (EOI)

This notice is placed by UNISFA. The accuracy, reliability and completeness of the contents of furnished information is the responsibility of United Nations Interim Security Force For Abyei. You are therefore requested to direct all queries regarding this EOI to United Nations Interim Security Force For Abyei using the fax number or e-mail address provided below.

Title of the EOI:

Provision of Regular Express Courier Services to UNISFA (Re-Bid)

Date of this EOI: 25 November 2024 Closing Date for Receipt of EOI: 24 December 2024

EOI Number: EOIUNISFA23258

Beneficiary Country/Territory: Sudan

Commodity/Service category: Communication Services

Address EOI response by fax or e-mail to the Attention of: Susan Nansubuga

Fax Number:

E-mail Address: nansubuga@un.org; unisfa-scms-procurement@un.org

UNSPSC Code:

78100000 - Mail and cargo transport

DESCRIPTION OF REQUIREMENTS

- 1. The United Nations Interim Security Force for Abyei (UNISFA) is seeking qualified and experienced companies to establish a Long Term Agreement for the provision of Regular Express Courier Services.
- 2. The sucessful vendor bidder shall provide Regular Diplomatic Courier Services to and from a minimum of 30 countries around the globe as required by UNISFA within the shortest time possible.
- 3. Interested vendors are required to meet the following international Courier Service standards:
- i) Facilitate transportation on a door-to-door delivery basis of diplomatic pouches, official mails, and parcels both domestic and international.
- ii) A valid insurance coverage for all shipments.
- iii) A securable warehouse to avoid rodent and deterioration of shipment.
- iv) The necessary packaging materials for fragile shipments.
- v) A minimum of five (5) years experience in providing international courier services.
- vi) An online tracking system for all shipments.
- vii) Quality certification according to international quality management standards.
- 4. Vendors who have the capacity to meet this requirement are encourged to submit their expression of interest (EOI) by the closing date of 24 December 2024.

NOTE:

- 5. Submission of the EOI does not constitute an obligation by the United Nations to include your company in this specific procurement exercise, neither does it assure that a respective tender exercise will be undertaken in due course.
- 4. Vendors currently registered at basic level in the United Nations Global Marketplace (UNGM) are encouraged to proceed and submit requirements for level 1 registration.
- 5. To be awarded a contract, a vendor must be registered with the UN Secretariat through the UNGM.

SPECIFIC REQUIREMENTS / INFORMATION (IF ANY)

6. Details of the requirement will be provided in the solicitation documents to the successfully invited companies.

NOTE

Information on tendering for the UN Procurement System is **available free of charge** at the following address: https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice

EOI INSTRUCTIONS

1) Registering as a Vendor with the United Nations

Vendors interested in fulfilling the requirement described above must be registered at the UN Global Marketplace (www.ungm.org) with the UN Secretariat in order to be eligible to participate in any solicitation. Information on the registration process can be found at https://www.un.org/Depts/ptd/vendors.